
#5 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 James ROWLAND SO Franklin Coun 11.4h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Mica BUCHANAN JR Connersville 11.4h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Brady BRUNEMANN  9 Franklin Coun 11.9h  (NW) 1(3) 1

4 Ethan BREWER SR Franklin Coun 11.9h  (NW) 1(4)

5 Jacob PFEIFFER JR Connersville 12.5h  (NW) 1(5)

6 Cole FREESE JR Franklin Coun 12.5h  (NW) 2(1)

7 Mason ALLEN  9 Franklin Coun 12.7h  (NW) 2(2)

8 Landon BREWER JR Franklin Coun 12.9h  (NW) 1(6)

9 Isaiah LEWIS SO Connersville 13.0h  (NW) 1(7)

10 Owen AHOUSE  9 Franklin Coun 13.1h  (NW) 2(3)

11 Caleb BUHROW SR Connersville 13.2h  (NW) 3(1)

12 Max BULMER  9 Franklin Coun 13.2h  (NW) 2(4)

13 Brady TAYLOR SO Franklin Coun 13.7h  (NW) 2(5)

14 Aiden SEIBERS SO Connersville 14.2h  (NW) 2(6)

15 Preston JOHNSON  9 Franklin Coun 14.3h  (NW) 3(2)

#17 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 James ROWLAND SO Franklin Coun 23.4h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Brady BRUNEMANN  9 Franklin Coun 23.8h  (NW) 1(2) 2

2 Carter DOZIER SO Franklin Coun 23.8h  (NW) 1(2) 2

4 Mica BUCHANAN JR Connersville 24.5h  (NW) 1(4)

5 Landon BREWER JR Franklin Coun 25.6h  (NW) 2(1)

6 Aric FOX JR Connersville 25.7h  (NW) 1(5)

7 Jacob PFEIFFER JR Connersville 26.2h  (NW) 1(6)

8 Ethan BREWER SR Franklin Coun 26.8h  (NW) 1(7)

9 Owen AHOUSE  9 Franklin Coun 27.2h  (NW) 2(2)

10 Isaiah LEWIS SO Connersville 27.8h  (NW) 2(3)

11 Aiden SEIBERS SO Connersville 29.3h  (NW) 2(4)

#11 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Aric FOX JR Connersville 54.8h 5

2 Brandon WILLIS SO Franklin Coun 55.4h 3

3 Lincoln PLUM JR Connersville 1:04.5h 1

4 Landon BREWER JR Franklin Coun 1:06.1h

4 Benjamin BRYANT JR Franklin Coun 1:06.1h

6 Gabe INGRAM SO Connersville 1:16.2h

#15 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Austin WILLIS SR Franklin Coun 2:17.7h 5

2 Gabe FRAZIER SR Franklin Coun 2:22.6h 3

3 Carson GIESTING SR Connersville 2:22.6h 1

4 Ethan WELKE SR Franklin Coun 2:23.9h

5 Hunter BALES  9 Connersville 2:26.5h

6 Luis MONTANEZ JR Franklin Coun 2:35.1h

#15 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Noah MCCULLUM SO Connersville 2:41.6h

8 Tyee MORRIS  9 Connersville 2:52.0h

#7 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Arthur STRUEWING SO Connersville 5:17.0h 5

2 Nathan REYNOLDS SR Connersville 5:26.0h 3

3 Hunter BALES  9 Connersville 5:27.0h 1

4 Cole KELLEY JR Franklin Coun 5:40.0h

5 Gabe FRAZIER SR Franklin Coun 5:42.0h

6 Luis MONTANEZ JR Franklin Coun 6:12.0h

7 Yusuf ABRAHIM SR Connersville 7:07.0h

#19 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Axle PFLUM SO Connersville 11:04.0h 5

2 Nathan REYNOLDS SR Connersville 12:03.0h 3

3 Cole KELLEY JR Franklin Coun 12:29.0h 1

4 Ethan WELKE SR Franklin Coun 12:43.0h

5 Gabe FRAZIER SR Franklin Coun 13:08.0h

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Blaine HORNSBEY SR Connersville 16.1h 5

2 Carter DOZIER SO Franklin Coun 16.6h 3

3 Justin PERRY SO Franklin Coun 18.7h 1

4 Landan MOORE  9 Connersville 23.5h

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Justin PERRY SO Franklin Coun 46.9h 5

2 Caleb BUHROW SR Connersville 51.8h 3

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin County High School (A) 44.8h 5

1) Mason ALLEN  9 2) Keegan CLARK SO

3) Joey MEYER SO 4) Owen HARVEY SR

2 Connersville High School (A) 46.7h

1) Matt KOONS SO 2) Blaine HORNSBEY SR

3) Mica BUCHANAN JR 4) Jacob PFEIFFER JR

Franklin County High School (B) NT

1) Max BULMER  9 2) Owen AHOUSE  9

3) Brady TAYLOR SO 4)
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#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin County High School (A) 3:44.7h 5

1) Joey MEYER SO 2) James ROWLAND SO

3) Brandon WILLIS SO 4) Owen HARVEY SR

2 Connersville High School (A) 3:59.5h

1) Arthur STRUEWING SO 2) Lincoln PLUM JR

3) Landan MOORE  9 4) Aric FOX JR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville High School (A) 9:07.3h 5

1) Axle PFLUM SO 2) Arthur STRUEWING SO

3) Carson GIESTING SR 4) Mitchell STEELE JR

2 Franklin County High School (A) 9:11.9h

1) Owen HARVEY SR 2) Brandon WILLIS SO

3) Gabe FRAZIER SR 4) Earl CARR SR

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hunter WEARTZ JR Franklin Coun6' 0" 5

2 Earl CARR SR Franklin Coun5' 10" 3

3 Blaine HORNSBEY SR Connersville 5' 6" 1

4 Landan MOORE  9 Connersville 5' 0"

5 Preston JOHNSON  9 Franklin Coun4' 8"

Benjamin BRYANT JR Franklin CounNH

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Earl CARR SR Franklin Coun17' 4"  (NW) 5

2 Hunter WEARTZ JR Franklin Coun16' 11"  (NW) 3

3 Aric FOX JR Connersville 16' 01 /2  (NW) 1

4 Caleb BUHROW SR Connersville 15' 101 /2  (NW)

5 Aiden SEIBERS SO Connersville 15' 1"  (NW)

6 Max BULMER  9 Franklin Coun13' 41 /2  (NW)

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Lance FIELDS SR Franklin Coun49' 3" 5

2 Clayton LUNSFORD SR Franklin Coun46' 8" 3

3 Aiden HELMS SO Connersville 39' 7" 1

4 Ian FLASPOHLER SR Franklin Coun39' 1"

5 Evan FLASPOHLER SO Franklin Coun36' 8"

6 Jordan PRICE SO Connersville 35' 7"

7 Jackson HUTTON SR Connersville 35' 5"

8 Aiden ELLINGTON SO Connersville 34' 11"

9 Caden CONNER SO Franklin Coun32' 1"

10 Aiden LINDERMAN  9 Connersville 30' 7"

11 Leo PFLUM  9 Connersville 28' 6"

#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
12 Peyton GABBARD  9 Connersville 27' 4"

13 Krish PATEL SR Franklin Coun23' 9"

#27 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Clayton LUNSFORD SR Franklin Coun122' 7" 5

2 Aiden HELMS SO Connersville 97' 6" 3

3 Caden CONNER SO Franklin Coun95' 5" 1

4 Lance FIELDS SR Franklin Coun95' 0"

5 Ian FLASPOHLER SR Franklin Coun94' 8"

6 Leo PFLUM  9 Connersville 93' 8"

7 Jackson HUTTON SR Connersville 90' 0"

8 Evan FLASPOHLER SO Franklin Coun88' 0"

9 Jordan PRICE SO Connersville 82' 0"

10 Peyton GABBARD  9 Connersville 73' 10"

11 Aiden ELLINGTON SO Connersville 69' 5"

12 Krish PATEL SR Franklin Coun61' 9"

13 Aiden LINDERMAN  9 Connersville 59' 3"

#6 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Audrey HARPER SR Franklin Coun 12.7h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Taylan BREWER SO Franklin Coun 13.0h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Rayann ELEY SO Franklin Coun 13.4h  (NW) 2(1)

4 Lacy ISAACS JR Franklin Coun 13.7h  (NW) 2(2)

5 Halle GEORGE SO Franklin Coun 13.7h  (NW) 2(3)

6 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 13.8h  (NW) 1(3) 1

7 Emma ROSENBERGER JR Franklin Coun 14.0h  (NW) 1(4)

8 Carlie DOHERTY  9 Franklin Coun 14.0h  (NW) 2(4)

9 Maggie WILSON SO Franklin Coun 14.0h  (NW) 2(5)

10 Lila FRENCH SO Franklin Coun 14.0h  (NW) 1(5)

11 Keyona MADDEN JR Franklin Coun 14.2h  (NW) 3(1)

12 Audrey TEBBE  9 Franklin Coun 14.3h  (NW) 3(2)

13 Grace MOORE  9 Franklin Coun 16.2h  (NW) 2(6)

14 Olivia NEUBERG  9 Connersville 17.3h  (NW) 1(6)

15 Bailey MAYS  9 Connersville 17.5h  (NW) 1(7)

16 Aisyah SUHAIMI SR Franklin Coun 19.7h  (NW) 3(3)

#18 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ella FLANNERY JR Franklin Coun 26.6h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO Franklin Coun 27.0h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Audrey HARPER SR Franklin Coun 27.7h  (NW) 1(3) 1

4 Halle GEORGE SO Franklin Coun 30.9h  (NW) 2(1)

5 Lila FRENCH SO Franklin Coun 31.5h  (NW) 1(4)

6 Rayann ELEY SO Franklin Coun 32.0h  (NW) 2(2)

7 Maggie WILSON SO Franklin Coun 32.1h  (NW) 2(3)
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#18 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Chloe KEAL  9 Connersville 32.5h  (NW) 1(5)

9 Josie VANOVAN  9 Franklin Coun 33.8h  (NW) 2(4)

10 Audrey TEBBE  9 Franklin Coun 35.3h  (NW) 2(5)

11 Bailey MAYS  9 Connersville 38.8h  (NW) 1(6)

#12 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Chloe KEAL  9 Connersville 1:06.2h 5

2 Gwynn HIGBIE JR Connersville 1:12.7h 3

3 Lacy ISAACS JR Franklin Coun 1:14.5h 1

#16 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Abigail SORIANO SR Connersville 2:43.8h 5

2 Abigail STRUEWING SR Connersville 2:50.3h 3

3 Maddie OSBORN  9 Connersville 2:54.1h 1

4 Jacy GRIMMEISSEN SR Franklin Coun 2:57.2h

5 Joslyn GRAF SR Franklin Coun 3:02.9h

6 Christian LABOYTEAUX SO Connersville 3:04.1h

#8 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Adora FREE SO Connersville 6:13.5h 5

2 Maddie OSBORN  9 Connersville 6:18.0h 3

3 Raegan MINNITI SO Franklin Coun 6:49.0h 1

4 Jacy GRIMMEISSEN SR Franklin Coun 6:51.0h

#20 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Rylee RUF  9 Connersville DNF

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO Franklin Coun 16.0h 5

2 Olivia BECKER SO Connersville 17.2h 3

3 Hanna BETZING JR Franklin Coun 18.0h 1

4 Kirstin CLARK SR Franklin Coun 19.6h

5 Kylie HALE SR Connersville 21.6h

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Shyla BEARD JR Franklin Coun 59.4h 5

2 Esther GEORGE JR Franklin Coun 1:00.9h 3

3 Kylie HALE SR Connersville 1:02.4h 1

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin County High School (A) 51.3h 5

1) Audrey HARPER SR 2) Ella FLANNERY JR

3) Taylan BREWER SO 4) Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO

2 Franklin County High School (B) 56.2h

1) Rayann ELEY SO 2) Halle GEORGE SO

3) Kirstin CLARK SR 4) Lila FRENCH SO

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin County High School (A) 4:24.6h 5

1) Ella FLANNERY JR 2) Esther GEORGE JR

3) Mackenzie BRZEZINSKI SO 4) Taylan BREWER SO

2 Connersville High School (A) 4:42.7h

1) Abigail SORIANO SR 2) Gwynn HIGBIE JR

3) Adora FREE SO 4) Chloe KEAL  9

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Connersville High School (A) 11:24.4h 5

1) Abigail STRUEWING SR 2) Adora FREE SO

3) Rylee RUF  9 4) Abigail SORIANO SR

2 Franklin County High School (A) 11:42.6h

1) Raegan MINNITI SO 2) Jacy GRIMMEISSEN SR

3) Joslyn GRAF SR 4) Shyla BEARD JR

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Ella FLANNERY JR Franklin Coun4' 10" 5

2 Lacy ISAACS JR Franklin Coun4' 8" 3

3 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 4' 6" 1

4 Josie VANOVAN  9 Franklin Coun4' 4"

5 Jaelyn GRIMMEISSEN SO Franklin Coun4' 2"

6 Carlie DOHERTY  9 Franklin Coun4' 2"

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Emma ROSENBERGER JR Franklin Coun14' 8"  (NW) 5

2 Kierra MCKINNEY JR Connersville 14' 11 /2  (NW) 3

3 Carlie DOHERTY  9 Franklin Coun13' 4"  (NW) 1

4 Lilly ISAACS  9 Franklin Coun12' 11"  (NW)

5 Audrey TEBBE  9 Franklin Coun12' 01 /2  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Brianna ADKINS SO Connersville 28' 9" 1(1) 5

2 Maggie RIFFLE SR Franklin Coun27' 3" 1(2) 3

3 Clara BENGOCHEA COSMELL SR Franklin Coun26' 1" 1(3) 1
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#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 Stella HOLMES  9 Connersville 25' 1" 1(4)

5 Izzie RIFFLE SO Franklin Coun24' 6" 1(5)

6 Katie SELM  9 Franklin Coun24' 6" 1(6)

7 Sara GRIMM JR Connersville 24' 0" 1(7)

8 Cheyanne BARNARD SO Connersville 23' 2" 2(1)

9 Danni HAMILTON SO Franklin Coun22' 2" 1(8)

10 India SMITH SR Connersville 22' 0" 2(2)

11 Liz WENDEL JR Franklin Coun21' 2" 1(9)

12 Sophia GARRETT SR Franklin Coun21' 2" 2(3)

13 Alexandra SWEET SO Connersville 21' 1" 2(4)

14 Dorothy WENDEL SO Franklin Coun18' 7" 2(5)

15 Audrey HENLEY SO Franklin Coun18' 4" 2(6)

16 Sage LEISING SR Franklin Coun16' 3" 2(7)

17 Jenna MULLLINS SO Connersville 15' 10" 2(8)

#28 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Maggie RIFFLE SR Franklin Coun94' 10" 1(1) 5

2 Izzie RIFFLE SO Franklin Coun93' 0" 1(2) 3

3 Stella HOLMES  9 Connersville 88' 9" 1(3) 1

4 Sophia GARRETT SR Franklin Coun75' 2" 1(4)

5 Sara GRIMM JR Connersville 73' 8" 1(5)

6 Danni HAMILTON SO Franklin Coun71' 8" 1(6)

7 Liz WENDEL JR Franklin Coun66' 5" 2(1)

8 Dorothy WENDEL SO Franklin Coun61' 9" 1(7)

9 Clara BENGOCHEA COSMELL SR Franklin Coun57' 9" 2(2)

10 India SMITH SR Connersville 57' 7" 2(3)

11 Audrey HENLEY SO Franklin Coun50' 4" 2(4)

12 Alexandra SWEET SO Connersville 49' 0" 2(5)

13 Jenna MULLLINS SO Connersville 49' 0" 2(6)

14 Sage LEISING SR Franklin Coun45' 0" 2(7)

15 Olivia NEUBERG  9 Connersville 32' 9" 2(8)

Katie SELM  9 Franklin CounNM 1

Emma WHITTYMORE SR Connersville NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin County High School FRCO 76

2 Connersville High School CONN 46

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin County High School FRCO 69

2 Connersville High School CONN 45
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